

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.) PurbaMedinipur, Tamluk,

At: Abasbari, P.O. & P.S.: Tamluk, Pin-721636.

e-mail ID: ddapurbamidnapur@gmail.com

Memo No.: 1923

Dated: 01/12/2022

## **CORRIGENDUM-I**

Against e.N.I.T. No. **02/W** of **2022-23** of Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn), circulated vide this office Memo No. **1794** dated: **11.11.2022.** 

**Ref: Tender ID-** (2022\_DOA\_421823\_1)

&

Tender Reference No.: WBAGR/DDA(ADMN.)/EMID/NIe-T-02/Wof 2022-23

Due to participation of insufficient Bidder in 1st Call, the last date of submission of bids have been extended:

			In place of	May be Read
Sl. No.	NIT No. /Circulated Memo No.	Name of Work	NIT  12. Important information :- Date & Time schedule	NIT  12. Important information :- Date & Time schedule
1	02/W of 2022-23 of Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn),circulated vide this office Memo No. 1794 dated: 11.11.2022.	Construction of Seed Go Down at Patashpur - I BSF out of fund RKVY - RAFTAAR, 2022 - 23 in the district of Purba Medinipur.	3. Date & Time of Bid Submission (both Technical and Financial Bid) of Tender through the website http://wbtenders.gov.in  End-30.11.2022 at 14:00 Hours 4. Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid through the website http://wbtenders.gov.in 05.12.2022 at 14:30 Hours	3. Extended Date & Time of Bid Submission (both Technical and Financial Bid) of Tender through the website http://wbtenders.gov.in  End-09.12.2022 at 14:00 Hours  4. Extended Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid through the website http://wbtenders.gov.in  12.12.2022 at 14:30 Hours

Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.)
Purba Medinipur, Tamluk.

N.B.: This Corrigenda-I should be uploaded duly digitally signed at the time of submission of tender. This may please be treated as tender document.